



March 3, 2014

**ADDENDUM #2**  
**IFB #14-39**  
**DOWNTOWN 2-WAY TRAFFIC PROJECT**

The number of this Addendum, Addendum No. 2, must be entered in the space provided on the Bid Form.

**CLARIFY:**

At intersections requiring new video detection, the major item list calls for a single Omni-directional camera and show it on the plans. In the bid documents the specifications are for separate multiple one approach cameras. What is required?

Answer - Omni cameras are proposed at all intersections with video detection with the exception of Merrimack/Bridge/Prescott due to the offset side street approaches and adjacent buildings. Therefore, separate cameras are being proposed at this intersection.

Do you have a federal paint # for POPPY?

Answer - The color shall be a match to "Toyo Ink Color CF 8094". According to the Federal Standard 595 Color Chart online (<http://www.milspeccoating.com/Federal-Standard-595-Colors-s/41.htm#products-595>), the color will be "11400 Red Color Chip MIL-PRF-24635". HOWEVER, the selected contractor will provide paint swatches in person and CONFIRM the color with the City of Lowell before ordering.

Sincerely

P. M. Vaughn  
Chief Procurement Officer